6-11
Features
• Low Operating Current
- VDD = 5V, Cycle Time 1 µs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8mA
• Industry Standard Pinout
• Two Chip-Select Inputs-Simple Memory Expansion
• Memory Retention for Standby Battery Voltage of 2V
Minimum

(PDIP, SBDIP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
5V 10V PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE
PKG.
NO.
CDP1822CE CDP1822E PDIP -40oC to +85oC E22.4
CDP1822CEX CDP1822EX Burn-In E22.4
CDP1822CD CDP1822D SBDIP -40oC to +85oC D22.4A
CDP1822CDX - Burn-In D22.4A
1
11
10
9